P:\INST INSTRUCTIONS\Bolt Locks\TEMP-1291A WOOD       REV F       12-21       Page 1
Any suggestions or comments to this instruction or
product are welcome.  Please contact us through
our website or email engineer@sdcsecurity.com
FACE PLATE:
STRIKE:
ID REQUIREMENTS:
BOLT:
BOLT THROW:
PR-1000 MODULE:
1291A WOOD
WOOD DOOR & FRAME APPLICATION
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
[t] 800.413.8783  ■  805.494.0622  ■  E-mail: service@sdcsecurity.com  ■  801 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo, CA  93012  ■  PO Box 3670, Camarillo, CA  93011
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
[t] 800.413.8783  ■  805.494.0622  ■  E-mail: service@sdcsecurity.com  ■  801 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo, CA  93012  ■  PO Box 3670, Camarillo, CA  93011
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
[t] 800.413.8783  ■  805.494.0622  ■  E-mail: service@sdcsecurity.com  ■  801 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo, CA  93012  ■  PO Box 3670, Camarillo, CA  93011
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
NOTE: TEMPLATE DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
9" x 1-1/2” x 1/8”
4" x 1-1/2” x 1/8”
7-1/8” x 1-1/2” x 2-5/8”
5/8” DIA. SOLID STAINLESS STEEL
5/8”
3-3/4" x 1-1/4" x 1/2" Required when mounted in frame.
TECHNICAL DATA (FOR STANDARD UNIT)
FRAME PREPARATION
WHEN INSTALLED
VERTICALLY, THIS END UP.
WHEN INSTALLED
HORIZONTALLY THIS
END NEAR LOCK STILE
3/8"
3/4" MAX
REINF
9.00"
DRILL FOR #10
WOOD SCREW (2X)
2.00"
3/8"
3/4" MAX
REINF
3/4”
1-1/2”
C OF DOORLC OF DOORL
7-1/8"
CUT COMPLETELY
THROUGH FRAME
FOR VENTING
PURPOSES
FRAME PREPARATION
WHEN INSTALLED
VERTICALLY, THIS END UP.
WHEN INSTALLED
HORIZONTALLY THIS
END NEAR LOCK STILE
3/8"
3/4" MAX
REINF
9.00"
DRILL FOR #10
WOOD SCREW (2X)
2.00"
3/8"
3/4" MAX
REINF
3/4”
1-1/2”
C OF DOORL
7-1/8"
CUT COMPLETELY
THROUGH FRAME
FOR VENTING
PURPOSES
.375"
1.450"
1.515"
9.000"
.375"
.125"
1.629"
1.131"
1.498"4.979"
6.467"
1.035"
SDC 1291A WOOD
.375"
1.450"
1.515"
9.000"
.375"
.125"
1.629"
1.131"
1.498"4.979"
6.467"
1.035"
SDC 1291A WOOD
DOOR PREPARATION
C OF BOLT
L
1.50"
.125
DRILL FOR #10
WOOD SCREW (2X)
3/8”
4"
2-5/8”
3/8”
3/4”
1-1/2”
7/8” DIA
3/4” DEEP BORE
C OF DOOR
L
C OF DOOR
L
4”
C OF BOLT
L
1.50"
.125
DRILL FOR #10
WOOD SCREW (2X)
3/8”
4"
2-5/8”
3/8”
3/4”
1-1/2”
7/8” DIA
3/4” DEEP BORE
C OF DOOR
L
4”
DOOR PREPARATION
C OF BOLT
L
1.50"
.125
DRILL FOR #10
WOOD SCREW (2X)
3/8”
4"
2-5/8”
3/8”
3/4”
1-1/2”
7/8” DIA
3/4” DEEP BORE
C OF DOOR
L
4”